RESOLUTION TO ADOPT RIGHT OF WAY PLAT FOR THE DEWEY AVENUE 2026 BIL STP-URBAN PROGRAM, PROJECT I.D. 3997-00-79

SPONSOR: MAYOR MCFARLAND, CHAIR FROM: PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS, A Right of Way Plat for the 2026 BIL STP-URBAN PROGRAM project (attached hereto as Exhibit "A") was presented to the City of Watertown Plan Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Watertown Plan Commission met on November 12, 2024, and did review and determine said Right of Way Plat met project requirements; and,

WHEREAS, at this meeting, the City of Watertown Plan Commission recommended approval of said Right of Way Plat; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Watertown Common Council finds said Right of Way Plat adoption to be in the public interest; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:

The City of Watertown Common Council hereby approves the said Right of Way Plat for the Dewey Avenue 2026 BIL STP-Urban Program, Project I.D. 3997-00-79.

	YES	NO	
DAVIS			ADOPTED November 19, 2024
LAMPE			
BOARD			
BARTZ			CITY CLERK
BLANKE			
SMITH			APPROVEDNovember 19, 2024
SCHMID			
WETZEL			
MOLDENHAUER			MAYOR
MAYOR MCFARLAND			
TOTAL			